

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

572 WILLIAM C. FULLER, ARGYLE PLANTATION.

Ten Dollars in consideration for his expenses for sickness while a member of the Legislature of one thousand eight

hundredsandsthirty, twose in complete constants of the inter-studied and to the product of the constant of the object lite a bud period of the set of the constant of the constant ad linds stated a theory of the constant of the constant set interto the behavior to define the te adadaas of Chapter 88: 150 al minimum de la calendar de la calendar

法惯例 医前侧镜 小叶口 结心

coll Hotton of Resolve in favor of William C. Fuller. a bar making a product to and Witter and Glidden, by stell and densit to yeb dines Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid to William C. Fuller, the sum of One Dollar for every night he shall have been employed in watching the public buildings, and that the Governor with the advice of Council, be authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

supplies a start of the second start of

Chapter 89.

did blac add divisit month. Approved March 4, 1833. hand he had a set of the second

Resolved, That the Governor with advice of Council be and hereby is authorized to appoint an Agent to superintend the making of a road through the Waterville College Township in the Plantation of Argyle in the County of Penobscot, as is now laid out by the Court of Sessions or County Commissioners for said County, unless said Agent shall find some alterations therein necessary for the public accommodation, in which case he is hereby authorized to vary the same: Provided, that the inhabitants of said plantation of Argyle shall at their annual meeting in the month of March or April next, for the choice of plantation officers, raise a sum not less than One Thousand Dollars, to be expended in labor and materials on said road, under the direction and superintendence of said Agent-And provided also that no greater sum be expended thereon by the State by said Agent than is hereafter appropriated in this Resolve.—Provided, that the Trustees of Waterville College appropriate Five Hundred Dollars for the same purpose.